Vehicle Histary Report #: 50266661
Report Date: Decembar 12, 2023 | 5:06 PM EST
Report Status: Complete

M CARFAM

2013 CHEVROLET CRUZE LTZ

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
1G1PG55BID7147767

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 89,420 KM

A

o

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In; 2 Service Records Found
Manitoba {(Normal)

s

U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
:’5?'-‘ 4 .
2 uestions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on inisimaiion {https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to
CARFAX Canada as of December 12, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complets), CARFAX
Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and wa receive new historical data recerds every
day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we
always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, alohg with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make an Informead decision.
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Vehicle History Report

@g@ Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

& 2016 Jun 16 Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: Non-collision Front

& 2017 Aug 24 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Unknown | Estimate Date; 2017 Aug 28

Claim: Collision Front

& 2018 Jan 18 i Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Front Center | Estimate Date: 2018 Jan 29

Claim: Collision Left Rear

4h 2018 Apr 14 Winnipey, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Front Center | Estimate Date; 2018 Apr 20

& 2018 Apr 20 Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Collision Left Front

+ i Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of Maniteba in
Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt,

i Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

ODOMETER

DATE SOURCE

2017 Jun? 62,014 KM Great Canadian Oil Change
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2018 Dec 21 89,420 KM Great Canadian Oil Change

Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada

" Open Recalls

AMOUNT

$113.00

Not Reported

$3,527.25

Not Reported

$2,869.96

Not Reported

$7,406.32

Not Reported

- This vehicle has been registered in the state of Minnesota in the
United States. No major title problems were reported.

i We checked for: Salvage, junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Haif and Lemon.

DETAILS

- Vehicle serviced
Oil and fiiter changed

Vehitle serviced
+ Oll and filter changed

s No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated, For additional safety recalt information and non-safety related
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recail campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit <

.

2 Stolen Vehicle Check

i+ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

"& " Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER

BEE 2012 Dec 2t

2013 Jun 3

2013 Jun 10

2013 Jun 10

2013 jun 14

2013 jul 2

2013 Aug 25

2014 Aug 25

2015 Apr13

2015 Aug 25

2016 Jun 16

16,247 KM

10,618 KM

P P

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Minnesota, United States

Auto Auction

Mator Vehicle Dept,
RY, Canada

Motor Yehicle Dept.
Canada

Independent Source

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
Manitoha, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Manitcba, Canada

CHEVROLET

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitcba, Canada

Manitoba, Canada

—

RECORD TYPE

DMV Record
Adjustment

Auction Announcement

Registration Records

Import Record

Cdometer reading

Canadian Renawal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Recall

Canadian Renewal

Non-collision

DETAILS

Loan or lien reported

Title or registration issued
First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as blue

Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Registered/Renewed

From: United States
To: Canada

This vehicle has been imported into Canada
from the US, For more information than is

set out below, please contact RIV
(erars. riv,ca),

Imported Into Canada As: Normal
Case/Dossier: N00D283

Import Date: 6/10/2013

Entered Customs: 6/106/2013
Inspection Date: 6/20/2013

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N140801

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicte colour noted as gray

Front

TGTPGSSBYD7147767




DATE OBOMETER
2816 Jun 16

2016 Aug 25

2017 jun’’/ 62,014 KM

2017 Aug 24 68,014 KM

2017 Aug 24

2017 Aug 25

2018 Jan 18 75,258 KM

2018 )an 18 75,258 KM

2018 Apr 14

2018 Apr 20 79172 KM

2018 Aug 25

2018 Dec 21 89,420 KM

2019 Aug 25

2020 Aug 25

2021 Aug 25

2022 Aug 25

2023 Aug 25

2023 Dec 8

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

SOURCE

Insurance Records
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,

Manitoba, Canada

Great Canadian Qil Change
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Racords

Winnipeg, Manitobha, Canada

Motor Vehicle Cept.
Manitoba, Canada

Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records

Winnipeg, Manitcha, Canada

Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Manitoka, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitcba, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

RECORD TYPE

Man-collision

DETAILS

Estimate Date: n/a
Front

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Collision

Estimate Repalr

Canacian Renewal

Collision

Estimate Repair

Estimate Repair

Collision

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renawal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Front

Estimate Date: 2017-08-28
Unknown

Registration Issued or Renewed |
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Left Rear

Estimate Date: 2018-01-29
Front Center

Estimate Date: 2018-04-20
Front Center

Laft Front

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as blue

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as blue

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as blue
Registration Issued or Renewad
Vehicle colour noted as blue

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as blue
Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as blue

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as blue
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Tils vehicle history report Is compiled from multiple data sources, iLis nat always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or s source Jaka providers W eblan complete information on any one vehidle, For example, there may be other litle, brands, regisiraticns,
sleclaratiens, accident information, service records, recall information, odemeler readings or other infarmation where distrepancies thal apply 1o this vehicle arc not reflecied in Lhis reporl. CARFAX Canada and its source data providers receive data and Information
from external sources belleved to be reftable, but no responsinilily is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source dala providers or [l agents for any errors, indccuracies or oirssions. The 1eports are provided striclly on an as-1s where-is basls, and CARFAX Canada and ils
source data providegs further expressly disclaim all warrantles, exjress or impliod, incuding any warranties of timehness, sccoracy, merchantability, merchanlable quility or fitness for a particular purpose regarding Uus report of its contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada
nar gy of its shurce data providers shall be llable for any losses, exprenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report, Incluling the decuracy therenf or any delay or failtire to provide a report or any informatien. Other
Infarmation abaut the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vehicle histary repart, Incluring preblems, may hat have lieen reporter! to CARFAX Canadn, Use this report as one Important tool, along with a vehick: Inspection and test drive, to make 2 hetter decision
ahout your next used rar. By obtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history rapart, you agree fo e bound by all of the terms and conditions [n CARFAX Canacla's Condltions ef Use and any CARFAX Canadla End User License Agreements as each may he amendad
from thme lo tins by CARFAX Canada, Condisions of Ysn

@ 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC. All sights raserved. Emﬂﬁmm*
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